CHANGE ORDER

		nge Order No: 1-FI	NAL			
		Date: January 8, 2024				
	Agre	eement Date: Octob	er 2, 2023			
Owner:	City of Dyersville, Iowa					
Project:	20 West Industrial Center Phase 3 Contract C - Culver	t	No. 21249)		
Contractor:	Taylor Construction, Inc.					
Description	of Change:					
A) Contract adjustment based on total quantities of work performed (See page 3) \$(1,194				1.44)		
TOTAL CH	ANGE ORDER NO. 1		\$(1,194.44)			
Justification	for Change:					
A) Contrac	t reduction based on measurement of installed quantities					
Change to (CONTRACT PRICE:					
Original CONTRACT PRICE				268,146.9		
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER				0.0		
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be decreased by			\$	(1,194.44		
The new Co	ONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER wi	ll be	\$	266,952.5		
Change to C	ONTRACT TIME:					
The CONTR	ACT TIME will remain the same.					
The date for	completion of all work will be June 14, 2024.					

Approvals Required:

To be effective this Order must be approved by the federal agency if it changes the scope or objective of the PROJECT.

Change Order Recommended for Acceptance:

SNE JONATHAN H. LUTZ 13164 I hereby certify that this engineering document was prepared by me or under my direct personal supervision and that I am a duly licensed Professional Engineer under the laws of the State of Iowa. FOR Origin Design Co 2/27/2024 Jon Lutz, P.E. Ligense Number/13164

My license renewal date is December 31, 2024 Pages or sheets covered by this seal: Change Order No. 1-FINAL

Accepted and/or Requested:

A DE LUT?

CONTRACTOR TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION

BY	Brent Thier	Signature
NAME	Brent Thier	Signature
TITLE	Project Manager	or Print
DATE	2-27-24	

OWNER CITY OF DYERSVILLE, IOWA

Attest (Optional):	Attest	(0)	ptional):	
-----------------------------	--------	-----	-----------	--

	BY	
		Signature
	NAME:	
Signature		Type or Print
	TITLE:	
Type or Print		
	DATE	

Page 2

Accepted and/or Requested:

Optional):

BY

NAME

TITLE

City of Dyersville Contract C - Culvert

21249

CONTRACT CHANGES

Contract adjustment based on measured quantities

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ІТЕМ	ORIGINAL QUANT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	FINAL QUANT	QUANTITY DIFF.	CREASE/ ECREASE
1A	24022720000	Excavation Class 20	1389	CY	\$4.25	1389	0	\$ -
2A	24022725005	Foundation Treatment Material	303	TON	\$20.50	307.1	4.1	\$ 84.05
3A	24023825025	Granular Material for Blanket	87	CY	\$40.00	94.52	7.52	\$ 300.80
4A	24030100020	Structural Concrete (RCB Culvert)	267.1	CY	\$660.00	267.1	0	\$ -
5A	24047775000	Steel Reinforcing	43583	LB	\$1.00	43773	190	\$ 190.00
6A	25028212304	Subdrain STD Perforated 4 IN. as Per Plan	40	LF	\$16.00	42	2	\$ 32.00
7A	25028213106	Subdrain PVC 6 IN. STDF Non-Peforated	50	LF	\$18.00	104	54	\$ 972.00
8A	25076800061	Revetment, Class E	518	TON	\$27.00	394.13	-123.87	\$ (3,344.49)
9A	25334980005	Mobilization	1	LS	\$16,000.00	1	0	\$ -
10A	25999999010	Concrete Washout	1	LS	\$250.00	1	0	\$ -
11A	25999999014	(Square Feet Item) Polystyrene Board (2 Inches Thick)	432	SF	\$2.10	704	272	\$ 571.20

\$ (1,194.44)

CONTRACT SUMMARY

	\$0.00
Original Contract Amount	\$268,146.95
Modifications due to Change Order 1	-\$1,194.44

FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

\$266,952.51